

## CAPE GLIDING CLUB

P.O.BOX 4154 CAPE TOWN 8000

## CGC PRICE LIST - 1 JULY 2017

	T	Г	
Member flying rates	Winch launch	R 90.00	per launch for club gliders, includes first 10min glider hire
		R 60.00	per launch for private gliders
	Aerotow MIV	R 45.00	per minute
	Aerotow GZF	R 30.00	per minute
	K13's GHB, GHV	R 3.50	per minute
	Single Astir GUC	R 4.00	per minute (max 3hrs)
	Twin Astir GOK	R 4.50	per minute (max 3hrs)
	Janus GVK	R 6.00	per minute (max 3hrs)
	Rotax Falke - Engine On	R 16.00	per minute
	GUC Syndicate	R 500.00	per month. Joining the GUC means that GUCs rental fees are waived. Single Astir rated members only, join by committee approval.
	Instruction	No charge	
Sundry	Club Hangarage	R 320.00	per month
	Trailer Hangarage	R 180.00	per month
	Blue pilots' log book	R 165.00	each
	Cloudbase gliding manual	R 170.00	each
Subscriptions	Ordinary	R 340.00	per month
	Junior (under 25)	R 140.00	per month
	Scholar (full time student)	R 500.00	per month. Includes unlimited winch launches and unlimited time in a K13. Must be full-time student at a high school, university or similar.
	Country	R 1,920.00	per year This also applies to foreign visitors who have a foreign license and belong to a foreign club, but want to fly from CGC for a longer time.
	Family	R 1,500.00	per year
	Social	R 480.00	per year
Club joining fees	Ordinary Members	R 2,500.00	R 2,000 entrance fee towards club (non-refundable)
			Please arrange your membership of SSSA (R 880 per year) and Aero Club (R 460.00 per year) directly with them.
			R 500 balance towards flying account
	Junior Members Scholar Members	R 1,500.00	R 1,000 entrance fee towards club (non-refundable)

			Please arrange your membership of SSSA (R 880 per year) and Aero Club (R 460.00 per year) directly with them.  R 500 balance towards flying account
	Country Members	R 3,920.00	R 2,000.00 entrance fee towards club (non-refundable)  Please arrange your membership of SSSA (R 880 per year) and Aero Club (R 460.00 per year) directly with them.  R 1920.00 membership for the year
	Social Members	R 480.00	R 480.00 membership for the year
Training Introductory Flight	Introductory instructional flight.	R 1,800.00	R 1,750.00 per flight to CGC. If you join the club before the end of the next calendar month, this cost is re-calculated at member rates.  R 50.00 per day for SSSA membership and must sign SSSA daily membership and indemnity form.
Friends and	Club member flying with family/friend passenger in private aircraft	n/a	Recommended that passenger pays R50 and signs SSSA daily membership and indemnity form.
Family Flight	Club member flying with friend/family passenger in club aircraft	R 50.00	Passenger must pay R 50 to DP and sign SSSA daily membership and indemnity form. Cost of flight charged to club member at member rates.
South African Visiting pilots	South African visiting pilot without GPL or logbook	R 1,800.00	R 50.00 SSSA daily membership and indemnity form.  R 1,750.00 To CGC (considered TIF flight)
	South African visiting pilot with GPL or logbook	R 200.00	CGC membership valid for the whole weekend. Glider hire at member rates. Can fly solo, but only after satisfactory check-flight. Proof of RSA GPL, club membership and SSSA and Aeroclub membership must be produced.
Foreign Visiting pilots	Foreign visiting pilot without GPL or logbook	R 1,800.00	R 50.00 SSSA daily membership and indemnity form. R 1,750.00 To CGC (considered TIF flight)
	Foreign visiting pilot non-member with foreign GPL and logbook, but without RSA license validation	R 250.00	R 50.00 SSSA daily membership and indemnity form.  R 200.00 CGC membership valid for the whole weekend. Glider hire at member rates. Cannot fly solo.
	Foreign visiting pilots with foreign GPL, logbook and validated RSA license endorsement.	R 250.00	R 50.00 SSSA daily membership and indemnity form.  R 200.00 CGC membership valid for the whole weekend. Glider hire at member rates. Can fly solo, but only after satisfactory check-flight. Proof of validation and temporary RSA GPL must be produced.
CGC Club Hut	Club members	Free	Rates may change for groups as per specific
	Members of other gliding clubs Family of club members	R50.00	arrangement with the committee. Club hut is a self-catering unit (beds, microwave, kettle & fridge provided. No linen provided). Occupants to
	Non-members	R150.00	place note in dropbox (clubhouse) indicating no. of nights and payment method. Visitors to pay cash.

## **CGC BANKING DETAILS**

Bank: ABSA Bank Limited

Account Name: Cape Gliding Club Account Number: 1219500609

Swift code: ABSAZAJJ - (add CCT if more digits required)

Sort code: ZA632005

Account Type: Current/Cheque Account

## Note

For foreign payments South Africa make use of Swift/BIC codes. The IBAN system is not used in South Africa. IBAN: ZA6320051219500609 – (NOT USED IN SOUTH AFRICA)

Bank Physical Address: corner of Riebeeck and Adderley Street Absa Centre Heerengracht Cape Town 8001

Bank Postal Address: PO Box 3264 Cape Town 8000

Club Postal Address: 16 Fairtrees way Durbanville 7550